HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

| (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) | 102300574 | <u>Y.</u> | 0.0.7 40 | ont and Fraderialk | 711106 | |
|---|------------------------|--|-----------------------------------|--------------------|--------|--|
| To: The onorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks | : Please record the at | tached original docu | uments or copy thereof. | | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ | | Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: PEACHTREE DOORS AND WINDOWS, INC. | | | | |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation—State ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of National Conveyance ☐ Change of National Change of Nati | Yes 🗵 No | Internal Address: Street Address: 4150 Blue Ridge Industrial Parkway City: Norcross State: Georgia Zip: 30071 Individual(s) citizenship Association | | | | |
| ☐ Other Execution Date: August 26, 2002 | Add | | | | | |
| Application number(s) or registration num A. Trademark Application No(s). | nber(s): | and 791 ,2 | Registration No.(s) | 1,497,235 | | |
| Name and address of party to whom cor dence concerning document should be m | respon- 6. | | per of applications an volved: | d regis- 2 | | |
| Name: Douglas H. Siegel Address: PRICE, HENEVELD, COOPER, DEWITT & LITTON Street Address: 695 Kenmoor, S.E., PO Box 2567 City: Grand Rapids State: MI ZIP: 49501 | | 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$ 80.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 16-2463 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | | | |
| | | | | | | Repln. Ref: 12/03/2002 STOH11 0009530000 DOW:162463 Hame/Humber:1497235 FI:: 9204 |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of correct and any attached copy is a true Douglas H. Siegel | f my knowledge (| and belief, the f | 10-31-02 | | | |
| Name of Person Signing | Signatur | | | Date | 3 | |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, accommonly, and seemen. | | | | | | |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 | | | | | | |

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

Form PTO-1594

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, CARADON PEACHTREE MARKETING, INC. ("Assignor") has adopted, owns, and is using the following U.S. Trademark Registrations (hereinafter referred to as "the Marks"):

| REG. No. | Mark | Goods/Services |
|-----------|------------------------------|--|
| 1,497,235 | PEACHTREE PLANNING CENTER | Window and door show room services, and retail outlet services featuring windows and doors, namely, patio doors, entry doors, double hung windows, insulated windows, casement windows and bow and bay windows |
| 791,272 | TWINSUL | Sealed, insulating glass door and enclosure units |

WHEREAS, on or about April 1999, Caradon Peachtree Marketing, Inc., changed its name to Peachtree Marketing, Inc. (as recorded in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on January 18, 2002; Reel/Frame 2435/0693);

WHEREAS, PEACHTREE MARKETING, INC. (formerly known as Caradon Peachtree Marketing, Inc.) is a wholly owned subsidiary of PEACHTREE DOORS AND WINDOWS, INC. ("Assignee");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Marks;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, grants, conveys, assigns, transfers, and sets over to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002627 FRAME: 0536

Assignor hereby covenants that Assignor is the sole lawful owner of the rights in and to the Marks, and the goodwill associated therewith, and that Assignor has good rights to sell and transfer the same to Assignee.

> CARADON PEACHTREE MARKETING, INC.

(now known as Peachtree Marketing, Inc.)

Subscribed and sworn to

before me this 26+hday of August, 2002.

Notary Public, Wiscous

My Commission Expires: 2.29 and

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 11/08/2002 REEL: 002627 FRAME: 0537